PAM3112
Document number: DSxxxxx Rev. 2 - 3
1 of 17
January 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM3112
A Product Line of

A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
Pin
Configuration
Package
Type
Number of
Pins
Output
Voltage
A Type:
1. VOUT
2. GND
3. VIN
B Type:
1. GND
2. VOUT
3. VIN
D Type:
1. VIN
2.GND
3.EN
4.BYP
5.VOUT
F Type:
1. EN
2. GND
3. VOUT
4. VIN
G Type:
1. VIN
2. VOUT
3. GND
H Type:
1. GND
2. VIN
3. VOUT
A: SOT23/TSOT25
C: SOT-89
U: SC70
A: 3
K: 4
B: 5
F: 6
120: 1.2V
130: 1.3V
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Standard Package
PAM3112AAA120 1.2V AOBYW SOT23 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112BAA120 1.2V AOBYW SOT23 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112DAB120 1.2V AOBYW TSOT25 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112ACA120 1.2V P3112B
XXXYW SOT89-3 1000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112HCA120 1.2V P3112B
XXXYW SOT89-3 1000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112GUA120 1.2V AOBYW SC70-3 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112FUK120 1.2V AOBYW SC70-4 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112DUB120 1.2V AOBYW SC70-5 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112AAA130 1.3V AOWYW SOT23 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112BAA130 1.3V AOWYW SOT23 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112DAB130 1.3V AOWYW TSOT25 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112ACA130 1.3V P3112W
XXXYW SOT89-3 1000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112HCA130 1.3V P3112W
XXXYW SOT89-3 1000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112GUA130 1.3V AOWYW SC70-3 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112FUK130 1.3V AOWYW SC70-4 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112DUB130 1.3V AOWYW SC70-5 3000 Units/ Tape&Reel
PAM3112
Document number: DSxxxxx Rev. 2 - 3
10 of 17
January 2013